necessary steps to achieve the Compact 
Goal and Project Objectives during the 
Compact Term. 

Article 2. Funding and Resources 

Section 2.1 MCC Funding. 

The MCC hereby grants to the 
Government, under the terms of this 
Compact, an amount not to exceed Six 
Hundred Ninety-Eight Million One 
Hundred and Thirty-Six Thousand 
United States Dollars (US$698,136,000) 
(‘‘MCC Funding’’) for use by the 
Government in the implementation of 

the Program, as more specifically 
described in Annex II to this Compact. 

Section 2.2 Compact Implementation 
Funding. 

(a) Of the total amount of MCC 
Funding, the MCC shall make up to 
Eleven Million Eight Hundred and 
Ninety-Six Thousand United States 
Dollars (US$11,896,000) (‘‘Compact 
Implementation Funding’’) available to 
the Government under Section 609(g) of 
the Millennium Challenge Act of 2003 
for: 

(i) Administrative activities for MCA- 
Tanzania (as defined below), including 
start-up costs such as staff salaries, rent,